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18th March, 1952.
Mr. J.G. Mocoancoeng,
United. Bantu School,
P.O. Box 8,
a m & k '

Bear Mr. Mocoancoeng,
I write in reply to your letter of March 13th about 

the Siselen Commission Report. This report, which is called 
"The Report of the Commission on Native Education” la obtainable 
from the Government Printer, Pretoria. Vfoen you write to him, 
you should include 16/6 - the price of the Report - and also 
quote the number of the Report which is U.G. 53/1953.

Tours sincerely,

F.J. Tan Wyk, 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR.



United Bantu School, 
P.O.Box 8,

SENEKAL.
13th March, 1952

The Director,
The S. A. Institute of Race Relations,

P.O.Box 97,
JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Sir,
On the 29th November, 1951 I wrote you asking 

to he sent a copy of the Etselen Commission report.
Your reply of the 5th December, 1951 promised to order 
me a cony as soon as the report was ready. May I 
remind you of this request?

Yours faithfully,

G.Mocoanoo eng

A



H. Jowitt 3sq., 
University College, 
Roraa. BASUTOLAND.

Dear Mr. Jowitt,

Thank you for your letter of the 29th February 1952.

u-T ♦ J1 8«r3T  yOUr letter arrived just after I had asked Jr. Hartshorne, Head of the Training School at Kilnerton, to 
digest the Hatxve Education Commission Report. I do hope, however, 
that you will be able to attend our conference which is to take 
place on the 1st, 2nd and33#**July, 1952 in Johannesburg. We 
have not yet organised the Conference but we shall undoubtedly 
oall upon you to help us if you will be so good.

With best wishes,
Yours sincerely,

Quintin 7/hyte



University College,
Roma, .. - • -

. ■' Basutoland. ;
Quinti-n Whyte Esq: 29th February, 1952
Director,
S .A.Institute of Race delations.

w

/

Dear Mr Whyte,
I do not know whether you have already appointed' 4

anyone to review for you, the Eiselen Commission Report,
* ' /

but,if not, and if I could be of any use,please let me 
know. Since Parliament has agreed to defer decisions 

*

concerning it, it occurred to me that you were probably 
having it analysed in some detail,

I have sent for it, but my copy has not yet
arrived.

With kind regards, J
sincerely yours,

/ H Jksviitt.
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4W/PE

The Secretary for Education, 20th April, 195
Union Education Department,
PRSTCRI*.
D9Rr ■ r , van der Walt,

I understand that the Native Education Com.-niMlon Reportj it + i c vrtv anxious to produce a summary ofis now signed. The Institute is very . v u wou\a be prood enough
it as soon aa posaibie, and t oS? summary
to lend ua a cony ol tne reoor . ' . re-nort. Our auraiuary would would coincide with tne publication wat xeporj. fatefulreach a wide circle. My Executive Committee *ill oe y R 
if you will be good enough to do this.

ioure sincerely,

■juintin Whyte



SOUTH AFRICAN INSTITUTE OF _ RACE RELATIONS (INC.)
SUID-AFRIKA/JISE INSTITUUT VIR RASSLYERH(M)INC5' (iHGELYF).

RR. 20/57.

FINDINGS ON THE REPORT Off THE COLOURED EDUCATION 
COMMISSION 1953 _ 1956.

The recommendations of the Commission have given general satisfaction 
to those concerned with the progress of education in the Cape Province. In 
particular, the Institute welcomes the clear and forthright statement that 
there is no special diflerentiated education known as Coloured Education.

The Commission has analysed the present unsatisfactory condition of 
education for Coloured children and recommends compulsory education̂  the 
raising of the educational standards of entrants to the teaching profession, 
improved medical and school inspection, special classes for deviate children, 
an increase in the number of schools and more funds for libraries and other 
similar services. The Institute supports these recommendations.
Compulsory education should, in the opinion of the Institute, be introduced 
without delay, and the recommendation of the Commission to apply it to 
children between the ages of 7 and 14 should "be regarded as the first step 
towards raising the age of compulsion to the same a3 that for European 
children.

While the Institute welcomes the recommendation that the qualifica­
tions 01 teachers should be improved, it points out that the teaching 
profession will attract recruits of the best type only if the present salaries 
are raised.

On the subject of the erection of more schools, the Institute would 
suggest that, in addition to the recommendations made by the Commission, 
where there are new housing estates, schools should be simultaneously built in the area.

Vocational training in industrial areas for pupils of 14 years or 
older who have passed Standard V and in a few country towns training of 
mechanics in agriculture are recommended. The Institute hopes that these 
recommendations will be followed by the establishment of trade schools and 
agricultural colleges.

Although the Commission makes no recommendation with regard to the 
source of the greatly increased funds which will bo required to finance the 
improvements set out in the Report, nevertheless, the Institute places on 
record its opposition to the removal of the education of Coloured pupils 
from the control of the Cape Provincial Administration to that of the Union 
Government.

The Institute welcomes the suggestion that the provincial authorities 
should progressively assume responsibility for a state—wide system of 
education for Coloured children, provided that there is no derogation from 
the right of Churches to conduct their own schools.

The Institute regrets that no Coloured educationist was appointed to 
the Commission, as has been done in the past.

Cape Town: 18th January 1957.



{jew Standard Bank Buildings, 
PRETORIA.
Dear Dr. Cooke,

X enclose for your records a co >y of the evidence submitted 
by tiae institute to the Adult' l&ucation Comr.dsaien in 194S.

Yours sincerely.

Qu Latin Ahytt > 
DIRECTOR.

Enel i
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re to be addressed to

Director.

Korrespondensie moet aan die 
Direkteur gerig word.

lift

f/c 
fi\JR

U.E. 137fc.)

In reply please quote: 
Noem asb. in u antwcord:

No. E.
777/1/1/10

UNION OF SOUTH AFRICA— UNIE VAN SUID-AFRIKA.
Union Department of Education— Unie-onderwysdepartement.

NATIONAL BUREAU OF EDUCATIONAL AND SOCIAL RESEARCH. 
NASIONALE BURO VIR OPVOEDKUNDIGE EN MAATSKAPLIKE NAVORSING.

D IV IS IO N S :
E d u cation al Research. 
Socia l Research. 
P sychological R esearch, 
l ib r a r y .
Film s.

A F D  EW INGS: 
O pvoedkundige navorsing. 
M aatskaplike navorsing. 
S ielkundige navorsing. 
Biblioteek*
Film s.

telegraphic Address . Telegramadres t 
„  INSTRUCTOR.”

Hew Standard Bank Buildings,
Huve Standaardbankgebou, famrwiwnamn 

otmaatBqg y 9̂49
PRETORIA....................................193..

The Director,
S.A. Institute of Race Relations,
P.O. Box 97,
w w m s m -

Sear Mr. Whyte,
1 with to you for a copy of the evidence submitted by the

Institute to the Adult Sducation Commission in 1945.
lours sincerelyt

----

jtJ DIRECTOR.

--- FT?-• <
Rece/vaJ ... ....

j for Mtcnttom ........... .
... .......

...............
i+gttyti .................. ..
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